
FOR Simpson County 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

' R=e"-'v"""is=e=d __ SHEET N0. ____ -=5 __ _ 

Millennium Energy, Inc CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. ----=------
(Name of Utility) 

 __ S_HEET N0. _ ___ -=5 __ _ 

Rates and Changes 

Residential 

Customer Charge 
AIIMcf 

Commercial and Industrial 

Customer Charge 
All Mcf 

Base Rate 

$6.00 
$4.00 

$20.00 
$ 3.00 

DATEOFISSUE. ______ =Ju=n=e ~l9~·=20=2=0 ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ --=-=Ju~lv._l=.=20=2=0-------

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$1.9640 

$1.9640 

(____ QJl.O..___ \ , Mon~ I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY_~ ____ _,,_~------~-------
(Signature o~ 

TITLE ___ _ V~·~P=of~M=em=b~e~r =&~C~u=st=om=e=r~S=erv~ic=es~------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ 2~0~2~0-~0~01~6~6 _____ DATED 06-19-2020 

Total 

$6.00 
$5.9640 (I) 

$20.00 
$ 4.9640 (I) 

8th

7th Revised

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler
Acting Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2020
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp




