		FORS	impson County Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. KY	7. NO	1	
		8th Revise	dSHEET NO	5	
Millennium Energy, Inc		CANCEL	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO1		
(Name of Utility	y)	7th Revis	ed SHEET NO	5	
Residential	Rate Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total		
Customer Charge All Mcf	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$1.9640	\$6.00 \$5.9640	(I)	
Commercial and Industr	ial \$20.00		\$20.00		
Customer Charge All Mcf	\$ 3.00	\$1.9640	\$ 4.9640	(I)	
CA	NCELLEI	D			

October 1, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE June 19, 2020 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2020 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director	
TITLE V.P of Member & Customer Services	EFFECTIVE	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO	7/1/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	